

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7233/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2007 in LPA No.1287/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

V.C., B.N. MANDAL UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office
report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.7256 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7259 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7260 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7261 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7265 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7266 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7269 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7274 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7321 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

- 2 -

S.L.P. (C) No.7356 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7362 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7392 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7419 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7422 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7423 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG

Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.5299 of 2007.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]

Court Master