

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2/2009 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7233/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2007 in LPA No.1287/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

V.C., B.N. MANDAL UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.  
(For Directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/01/2009 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/  
Applicant(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Three weeks' time is granted to the State of Bihar to file  
counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed two weeks'  
thereafter.

Place thereafter under the heading 'After Notice Matters'.

[ Madhu Bala ]  
Sr.PA

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master