

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.2-4, 5-7 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).21636/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2007 in
453/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

LPA No.

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent, exemption
from filing O.T., vacating stay order dt.22.08.2008 ,impleadment
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH I.A.No.2 in SLP(C)No.7233/2007
(For directions and office report)

Date: 19/02/2010 These applns. were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s) Mr. G.C. Bharuka, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. R. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Uday Chandra Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

-2-

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manik Vedsen, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The applicant is seeking interim direction of the Order passed on 22.8.2008, We clarify that the recommendation was withdrawn on 19.5.2000 and we make it clear that withdrawal of these recommendation shall not affect the students who had already passed out of the recognised University prior to this date.

No orders on impleadment application.

I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

Post the matters in the 3rd week of March, 2010, for final disposal.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Susmit Ghosh)
Court Master