

ITEM NO.5(2)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7233/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/01/2007  
in LPA No. 1287/2001 passed by the High Court of Patna)

V.C., B.N. MANDAL UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7256/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7259/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7260/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7261/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7265/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7266/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7269/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7274/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7321/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7356/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7362/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7392/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7419/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7422/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7423/2007

Signature Not Verified

(With Interim Relief and

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2015.02.11

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13778/2007

16:43:41 IST

Reason:

(With Interim Relief and

SLP(C) No. 14668/2007

(With Interim Relief and

SLP(C) No.7233/07 etc.etc.

Office Report)

Office Report)

(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 21636/2008  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and  
vacating stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 7650/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 20046/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 30906/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.(NP)  
  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
  
Ms.Charu Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. P. D. Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.Nishant Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.  
  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
  
In I.A.No.2/08 in Mr.Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.  
SLP(C)1758/08  
  
For Respondent(s) Mr.Sunil Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.  
  
Mr.Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.  
Mr.Vaibhav Niti, Adv.  
  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
  
Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.  
SLP(C) No.7233/07 etc.etc. 3

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.7233/2007, SLP(C)No.7256/2007, SLP(C)No.7260/2007,  
SLP(C)No.7261/2007, SLP(C)No.7265/2007, SLP(C)No.7266/2007,  
SLP(C)No.7269/2007, SLP(C)No.7274/2007, SLP(C)No.7321/2007,  
SLP(C)No.7356/2007, SLP(C)No.7362/2007, SLP(C)No.7392/2007,  
SLP(C)No.7419/2007, SLP(C)No.7422/2007, SLP(C)No.7423/2007,  
SLP(C)No.21636/2008, SLP(C)No.7650/2009, SLP(C)No.7259/2007,  
SLP(C)No.20046/2009, SLP(C)No.13778/2007, SLP(C)No.14668/2007,  
SLP(C)No.16219/2008 and SLP(C)No.30906/2009

The above-mentioned special leave petitions are directed  
to be de-tagged, with a direction, that they be listed after the  
disposal of the criminal prosecution initiated with reference to  
the recognition of the Muslim Minority Ahmadia B.Ed. College,  
Katihar, Bihar.

The above order, came to be passed consequent upon the  
contention at the hands of the learned counsel for the State of  
Bihar, that the Inspection Report dated 13.02.1996 (Annexure A/5 at  
page 334 of the SLP paperbook), the letter dated 16.09.1996  
SLP(C) No.7233/07 etc.etc. 4

(Annexure A/6 at page 344 of the SLP paperbook), the Notification  
dated 06.01.1997 (Annexure A/8 at page 348 of the SLP paperbook),  
the letter dated 12.06.1997 (Annexure A/10 at page 362 of the SLP  
paperbook) were forged and fabricated documents. Learned counsel  
representing the State Government, seeks liberty of this Court to  
file a formal affidavit, in that behalf. The needful be positively  
done within two months from today, failing which all these cases  
will be re-listed without awaiting for the outcome of the criminal  
case, as mentioned above. No further time shall be allowed to the  
State Government, to file any affidavit after the expiry of two  
months.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER