

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7233/2007 etc.

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/01/2007 in LPA No. 1287/2001 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

V.C., B.N. MANDAL UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/01/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.
(mentioned by) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner-University, post these matters on Friday, the 22nd
January, 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

(Matters are shown for listing on Monday, the 18th January,2016)